

SCHEDULE-B1 (CIVIL WORKS)					
MADHYA GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED					
Name of Work: Civil works for Renovation of G+1 Division Office Building & G+F Toilet Blocks & Other allied Civil works including Electrical works for Bodeli Division Campus.					
Sr No	Description	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Demolition including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift. Masonary work.	25.00	544.05	Cum	13601.25
2	Demolition including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift. RCC work.	25.00	1046.12	Cum	26153.00
3	Excavation for foundation in trenches in ordinary soil, sand, clay, soft murrum, loose or soft SOIL up to 1.50 Mt. depth including strutting, shoring wherever necessary and throwing away the extra stuff with in the lead of 50 Mt. radius and its dressing etc. complete as directed by E. I. C.	30.00	206.86	Cum	6205.80
4	Filling in Plinth with selected excavated earth(excluding rock) in trenches, plinth,side of foundation,etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm thick watering,ramming, consolidatingand dressing etc.complete.	10.00	132.33	Cum	1323.30
5	Providing & laying C.C 1:4:8 (1- Cement:4- Coarsesand.8 machine cut black metal stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) for foundation & plinth including mixing, watering ramming, consolidating necessary formwork etc.,completas directed by E.I.C.	5.00	2720.01	Cum	13600.05
6	Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 curing complete including the cost of form work and excluding the cost of reinforcement for exposed reinforced concrete work with minimum cement level of 7.20 Bags per Cum. Vibrator and Mixture machine for mixing: concrete is must. for Slabs having thickness from 10 to 13 cm including cantilever , etc.upto Two floor level incuding water tank upto 11meter height with prop height upto 4.00 meter.	5.00	4205.5	Cum	21027.50
7	Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less 35 KG. / sq. cm. in foundation and plinth in cement mortar 1:6 (1 -Cement: 6 - Fine sand) Conventional Bricks.	10.00	4080.74	Cum	40807.40
8	Do as above - but for Brick work in superstructure above plinth level up to floor two level including parapet/cabin wall as well as water tank up to 11 meter height.EIC.(Conventional Bricks)	15.00	4353.03	Cum	65295.45
9	Providing 15 mm. thick cement plaster in single coat. Providing 15 mm. thick cement plaster in single coat in C. M. (1:3) up to floor two level including water tank up to 13meter height on fair side brick / concrete wall for interior/exterior plastering including finishing with a floating coat of neat cement slurry, necessary grooves, scaffolding, curing etc.completed as directed by EIC.	50.00	239.42	Sq.Mtr	11971.00
10	Providing 20 mm thick Sand faced plaster on exterior surfaces of walls up to height of 10 Mtrs. above ground level consisting of first base coat of 12 mm thick in C. M. (1:3) and second coat of 8 mm thick in C. M. (1:1) including levelling the same to form even texture of sand granule with sponge of approved quality and No., making grooves in plaster, curing, scaffolding etc., completed as directed by Architect/ E. I. C.	50.00	334.18	Sq.Mtr	16709.00
11	Providing cement vata (10cm. x 10 cm. size) quarter round in cement mortar 1:1 including neat cement finishing, watering etc. complete.	50.00	24.04	RMT	1202.00

MADHYA GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED					
Name of Work: Civil works for Renovation of G+1 Division Office Building & G+F Toilet Blocks & Other allied Civil works including Electrical works for Bodeli Division Campus.					
Sr No	Description	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
12	Wall painting (Two coats) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth.	2850.00	80.07	Sq.Mtr	228199.50
13	Finishing wall with wether proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete	3000.00	116.24	Sq.Mtr	348720.00
14	Applying two coats of putty & two coats of primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	2850.00	40.19	Sqm	114541.50
15	Painting Two coats (excluding priming coat) on previously painted steel and other metal surface with enamel paint, brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.	400.00	96.25	Sq.Mtr	38500.00
16	Providing & Laying Green Polished Kota Stone for flooring over 600*600*25mm (average) thick base of CM 1 : 6 (1 cement : 6 sand) Laid over & jointed with neat grey cement slurry including filing the joint with white / colour cement, complete in true line & level / slope, cleaning & rubbing, & for wall cladding, risers of steps, Dado & pillars laid on 10mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement :3-coarse sand) & jointed with grey cement slurry etc. complete as per detailed by architect & directed by Engineer-In-Charge.	15.00	991.23	Sq.Mtr	14868.45
17	Providing and fixing pre-cast Rubber Dye inter locking concrete block 60 mm thick with grade of concrete M200 pneumatic compressed by mechanically pressed Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 and as per approved design including 75 mm sand layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level etc.complete.	60.00	697.10	Sq.Mtr	41826.00
18	P&F Precast concrete kerb stone of grey cement block of size 30 cm length x 30 cm height and 15 cm thick of M200 grade concrete incl.excavation for fixing with filling the joint with CM 1:3 in proper line & level etc.EIC.	35.00	367.01	RMT	12845.35
19	Providing and fixing window having extruded aluminum Colour anodized section horizontal Three track member size 61.85 mm x 31.75 mm x 1.20mm @ wt.of 0.695 Kg/mt, vertical member of size 61.85 mm x 31.75mm x 1.30 mm @ wt.of 0.659 Kg/mt with sliding shutters of horizontal member size 40mm x 18mm x 1.29mm @ wt.of 0.456Kg/mt, vertical member of size 40mm x 18mm x 1.29mm @ wt.of 0.456Kg/mt, @ Wt. 0.457 Kg/mt with 5 mm thick transparent bronze colour tinted float glass with powder coated aluminum fittings and fixtures and transparent silicon sealant glass fixing to frame as per details etc complete for window. One track of Mosquito net and Two track of window.	15.00	2700.00	RMT	40500.00

MADHYA GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED					
Name of Work: Civil works for Renovation of G+1 Division Office Building & G+F Toilet Blocks & Other allied Civil works including Electrical works for Bodeli Division Campus.					
Sr No	Description	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
20	Providing and fixing in partly panelled and partly glazed aluminium Door shutter having section no 19526 size of 47.62x44.45x1.62 mm @ 0.881 KG/Mtr with 2 no. 450mm handels as per drawing using colour anodised alluminium section panel shall be of 9 mm thick both side prelaminated board MDF board ISI make and 5 mm thick clear reflective toughened glass of saint gobain or approved make list including EPDM Gasket, Woolen In Shutter, Multiple Lock, Anti Rattling Guide, Lock Guide, handle Antilifting, Shutter Corner Clit, Shutter wing Connector, Interlock EPDM Gasket, Interlock Guide, Anti Capillary Pad, Bush Bottom silicon all side & All Necessary Hardware etc. complete as per detailed drawings, mock sample and specifications. Only mechanical joints shall be used.Welding shall not be permitted.	20.00	2400.00	Sq.Mtr	48000.00
21	Providing and fixing eco-friendly light weight calcium silicate false ceiling tiles having Tegular edge & 15 mm Thick Densified edges on the Tile Periphery for Extra Strength The Light weight calcium silicate ceiling tiles shall have , light reflection 85% non-combustible as per B.S. 476 part IV, 100% humidity resistance and also having thermal conductivity0.043° w/m KC.for the best thermal Insulation . The Light weight calcium Silicate tile shall be of approved texture Fine fissured/Spintone/Cosmos having NRC value of 0.5 & Globe having NRC value of 0.75 NRC or equivalent of size 595 X 595 mm to be laid on true horizontal level suspended inter locking metal grid of hot dipped galvanized steel sections (galvanizing @120 grams per Sq.Mtr including both side) consisting of main 'T' runner suitably spaced at joints to get required length and size of 24X38mm made from 0.30 mm thick (minimum) sheet, 1200mm c/c, and cross 'T' of size 24X28mm made out of 0.33mm (Minimum) sheet spaced 1200mm along spaced between main 'T' at 600mm c/c to form agrid of 1200X600mm and secondary cross 'T' of length 600mm and size 24x28mm made of Continuous... 0.30 mm thick (Minimum) sheet to be interlocked at middle of the 1200X600mm panel to form grid of size 600X600mm resting on periphery walls/partitions on a perimeter wall angle pre-coated steel of size (24X24X3000mm made of 0.40mm thick (minimum) sheet with the help of rawl plugs at 450mm centre to centre with 25mm long dry wall screws @ 230mm interval and laying	45.00	1657.57	Sq.Mtr	74590.65
22	Providing, fabricating and erecting in position MS Angles, Channels, girders any size and section, M.S. Hollow section pipe of any size and shape etc. for purlines rafters/angle posts, columns etc. including welding the section as per instruction and drawing making holes & one coate of red oxide & oil painting of approved shade and make as per detailed drawing work completed at height up to 11.00 mtr or above at any height as per site condition.	500.00	100.00	KG	50000.00
23	Carring out plinth treatment to post construction / existing structure by spraying chemical solution for termite control treatment including labour and material consistent with I.S.I specification. Using Chlordene and Chiorpurfiles 20 EC. As Per 6131_paret-II Concentration Weight one percent is recommended i.e. one litre 20 EC chemical emulsion with 19 liter give 1 % concentration inclusive of one litre chemical emulsion application at the rate of 5 Litre chemical / Sqm of surface is recommended as per I.S	550.00	97.84	Sq.Mtr	53812.00

MADHYA GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED					
Name of Work: Civil works for Renovation of G+1 Division Office Building & G+F Toilet Blocks & Other allied Civil works including Electrical works for Bodeli Division Campus.					
Sr No	Description	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
24	Providing and laying white /coloured non skid glazed tiles 6mm thick in flooring ,treades and landing laid on a bed of 12 mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1- cement :3-coarse sand) finishing with flush pointing with flush pointing in white cement.	60.00	960.56	Sq.Mtr	57633.60
25	Providing & laying Ceramic tiles 6mm thick in skirting risers of steps and Dedo on 10mm thick cement plaster 1:3(1-cement : 3-coarse sand) and jointed with white cement slurry.	270.00	971.85	Sq.Mtr	262399.50
26	Providing, laying & jointing in true line and level 15mm dia UPVC Pipe (SCH - 40) including fittings Ashirvad/finolex make or equivalent and approved by engineer in charge. Pipe shall be fix on the wall with the help of clamp at every two mt c/c or shall be concealed as directed including necessary fittings etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of materials.	30.00	71.93	RMT	2157.90
27	Do as above but for 25 mm dia UPVC Pipe.	100.00	90.93	RMT	9093.00
28	Providing and fixing UPVC/Gun metal check or non-return fully wheel valve. 25mm	10.00	416.47	NO	4164.70
29	Providing and fixing screw down L&K make phantom collection PH-0047 long body Bib cock with flange of following size.(B) Brass chromium plated screws down Bib Tap.	10.00	1197.05	NO	11970.50
30	Providing and fixing P.V.C. Nahni trap of following dia mtrs including making good the walls and floors 100mm inlet and 50mm outlets including ss jali of 150 x 150mm as directed by EIC.	16.00	566.65	NO	9066.40
31	Providing and fixing standard quality CERA or equivalent European WC Commode EWC including P trap bends and having plastic seat cover fixed with commode and connection for flush cock with Flush Cock, with Jet spary and concealed stop cock etc., complete as directed including necessary PVC pipe connection upto outside of wall with bend etc., for all floors complete in working condition giving water tight test etc., complete as directed by EIC.	6.00	5500.00	NO	33000.00
32	Providing & fixing best 'Cera' or equivalent make white porcelain rectangular wash hand basin size 500 X 400 mm. with C. I. M. S. Brackets fixed in wall including approved quality of brass C. P. Pillar cock L&K make , one brass C. P. 15 mm. dia. concealed stop cock L&K make, with P. V. C. supply pipe connection for stop cock to pillar cock 25 mm. dia. Waste pipe up to 1.0 M. length etc., complete as directed by E. I. C.	6.00	3600.00	NO	21600.00
33	Providing & Fixing white porcelain lip shaped CERA Carys model or Equivalent wall type URINAL PAN of 325x310x420 mm. of approved quality & make including waste coupling bends & necessary outlet of 25 mm. dia. G. I./upvc Pipe connections including providing brass stop cock, PVC connection etc.	8.00	2690.00	NO	21520.00
34	Providing and fixing PVC P-TRAP with brick masonry chamber and water tight C.I. Cover with frame of 300 mm. X 300 size (inside) with standard weight of cover not less than 4.53 Kg 150 mm. X 100 mm size p or s type.	4.00	2364.00	NO	9456.00

MADHYA GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED					
Name of Work: Civil works for Renovation of G+1 Division Office Building & G+F Toilet Blocks & Other allied Civil works including Electrical works for Bodeli Division Campus.					
Sr No	Description	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
35	Providing & fixing to wall, ceiling and floor 10 kg.F/Cm2 working pressure P.V.C. Finolex / Ashirwad /Suprime or equivalent (HEAVY DUTY) pipe for drainage line including necessary fittings like bend, tee, Y bend, plug bend etc., fixed with wall by means of GI clamps of approved quality made from 20 x 3mm at 1.50 meter interval of approved quality with oil paint and nails filling the joints with PVC solution including necessary excavation if required as directed by E.I.C. 32mm dia pipe	10.00	120.76	RMT	1207.60
36	do-40 mm dia pipe	20.00	126.10	RMT	2522.00
37	do- 75 mm dia pipe	30.00	277.46	RMT	8323.80
38	do 110 mm dia pipe	20.00	335.69	RMT	6713.80
39	Providing & Fixing Supreme / Finolex brand or equivalent rigid PVC Pipe (4.0 kg/cm2) for Rain Water including necessary fittings like bend shoe, cowl etc., & fixing the pipes to the wall in plumb by means of G.I. Z-Clamps of 18 gauge sheet with 1 to 1.5 meter distance, filling the joints with approved quality of solution etc., complete as directed by E.I.C. 110mm dia OD pipe.	96.00	332.91	RMT	31959.36
40	Providing and fixing in position cowel went to pipes.(B) 75mm dia.	6.00	389.15	NO	2334.90
41	Providing and fixing 600mm x 450mm bevelled edge mirror of superior glass mounted on 6mm thick A.C. sheet or plywood sheet and fixing to wooden pluge with C.P. brass screws and washers.	6.00	846.12	NO	5076.72
42	Providing and fixing C.P. brass towel rod complete with C.P. Brass brackets fixed to wooden plugs with C.P. Brass 600mm x 20 mm size	6.00	610.32	NO	3661.92
43	Providing and fixing F.R.P. frame size 100x50mm and 28mm thick FRP Depressed panel shutter having extra reinforcement on sides and edges in gel coat finish . The core of shutter and frame is to be filled up with injected fire retardant grade polyurethane foam done in situ along with embedded wooden pieces for stiffening and also taking hinges and fixtures,The whole FRP frame and shutter is to be water proof weather proof , termite proof and resisatance to mild Alkali/acid. Rates are to be inclusive of S.S.Hinges with necessary screws, alluminium fixtures and fastening and fasterner sleeves. p-63	25.41	3283.00	Sq.Mtr	83421.03
44	Repairing of the existing aluminium windows & doors including new rubber gasket, rollers, lock and glass if required including removing and refaxing with all tools and tackles, screws etc. complete the work as directed by eic.	160.00	850.00	Sq.Mtr	136000.00
45	Providing and fixing sliding aluminium mosquito net with powder coated aluminum framing member size 40mm x 18mm x 1.29mm with centre support & fixtures and transparent silicon sealant applying surrounding edge of framing including all tools and tackels, handle lock, rollers etc completed as directed by eic.	160.00	1500.00	Sq.Mtr	240000.00

MADHYA GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED					
Name of Work: Civil works for Renovation of G+1 Division Office Building & G+F Toilet Blocks & Other allied Civil works including Electrical works for Bodeli Division Campus.					
Sr No	Description	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
46	Roller Blind: Providing and fixing Roller Blind curtain of water proof greenguard fabric fixed on window level on wooden batten with curtain lift of ball chain and same color fabric heavy metal pelmet with white color & box type look, heavy bottom rail and with Eco black-out material with necessary hardware fitting, material and labour etc complete. design and colour as per instruction by E.I.C. (Basic Rate Rs. 110/Sft) inclusive of all material and labour and with transportation.	12.00	1300.00	Sq.Mtr	15600.00
47	Providing approved quality of cloth in approved design; shed and color with aster, backing as per selection by occupant including all as directed by EIC basic rate of cloth shell be RS. 400/ PER Rmt for 54" panna.	300.00	460.00	RMT	138000.00
48	Labor charges for stitching charges per part in elate pattern including backside madarpat for 54" wide part if required with all tools and tackles to complete the work cloth required shell be utilize from item no 35 and rest material required to function shall be brought by contactor at hisown cost. Payment of part shall be considered irrespective of length of part i.e. for door/window.	288.00	300.00	PART	86400.00
49	Providing and fixing ss pipe of 25 mm dia including all taxes and as per selection of Occupant as directed by E IC.	100.80	150.00	RMT	15120.00
50	Providing and fixing ss knob / side socket to suit the pipe of 25 mm dia including all taxes and as per selection of occupant as directed by EIC. The rate is per pair in central support is required than same will be paid RS100 per no and only end cap is required as per site condition than same will be paid rs 150 per pair.	48.00	275.00	PAIR	13200.00
51	Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-200 and curing complete including the cost of form work and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Sill, lintels, core bearing, through coarse upto 13 meter height with prop height upto 4.00 meter.	5.00	4416.69	Cu.Mtr	22083.45
52	Providing and fixing Mirror ploished Black Granite for Enterance steps, etc including average 20 to 25 mm thick base coarse for laying ,applying gray cement slurry for fixing and for partition making zari in wall and fill up by cement mortar 1:2 [1 cement : 2 coarse sand] for all type work with all tools and tackles as per EIC.	30.00	2500.00	Sq.Mtr	75000.00
53	Providing and Fixing Stainless Steel 304 Grade 16 gauge railing with 38 MM Dia Top Pipe, 38 MM Dia Vertical support at every 1.0 Mtr C/C maximum & Two Nos of 20 MM Dia horizontal pipe as per design as per good engineering practice, the end condition of pipe shall be closed with SS Cap & properly grinded. The measurement shall be consider & paid for top pipe only.	6.00	2500.00	RMT	15000.00
54	Providing and fixing 25 to 40 mm dia 600 to 700 mm long SS 304 handle in wall with necessary grouting in walls with anchor fasteners etc completed as directed by eic.	3.00	2500.00	NO	7500.00
55	Repairing of Sofa set of EE Cabin - Providing & laying new Cloth and 75 to 100 mm thick 40 density foam sheet in seat with 25 mm softy and 75 mm in back including stitching charges and also providing & laying melamine polishing on exposed wooden frame of sofa and including removing of existing old cloth and foam sheet etc. complete the work with finishing. Rate is considered per seat & back of seating of person and polishing for whole sofa set framing.Cloth should be provided minimum basic cost at 700 rs per	5.00	3600.00	NO	18000.00

MADHYA GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED					
Name of Work: Civil works for Renovation of G+1 Division Office Building & G+F Toilet Blocks & Other allied Civil works including Electrical works for Bodeli Division Campus.					
Sr No	Description	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
56	Removal of loose concrete, races of shoots, grease, oil etc from beams, column, chajjas, projection, lintel etc using impact high frequency hammer/chisels without damaging the eisting concrete (if required) and by wire brush(metallic brushes only) including cleaning of existing concrete surface carefully. The item includes all necessary machinery, scaffolding, including disposal of un serviceable materials etc.comp. as directed by eic. App.rate chandod sdn work.	100.00	200	Sq.Mtr	20000.00
57	Providing and applying of anticorrosive treatment to exposed thoroughly cleaned structural reinforcement and steel section by two coat of alkaline rust converting primer FERMET or equivalent confirming to ASTM-117 at an interval of 05 hours between two coats. Apply bipolar migratory corrosion inhibitor EPCO-KP 100 or equivalent @ 04M/Ltr over entire surface to be repaired to prevent corrosion in embedded concrete. Apply two coats of interpenetrating polymer network system IPNET RB or equivalent over reinforcement to protect and make up the lost steel sections manufacture under CBRI technology. The application shall be done by brush or spray after cleaning existing reinforcement with wire / rotary to make the surface free from loose materials, dirt etc.inclusive of all labour material equipment etc.comp. as per specification and instruction of eic.App rate chandod sdn work	100.00	520	Sq.Mtr	52000.00
58	Patching of damaged concrete surface including building up of surface profile structural elements by using Dr.Fixit Pidicrete URP chemical on cleaned corroded steel in the ratio of URP 15 kg: Cement 50 Kg by weight or recommended by manufacture for first two coat of bonding primer in damaged areas and 2nd coat for application of cement mortar plaster up to required thickness (01 cement : 03 washed sand)with ratio of URP 7.5 kg:50 kg cement including of all labour,material,equipment etc. comp. as per specification and instruction of consultant.App.rate Chandod SDn	100.00	850	Sq.Mtr	85000.00
59	Fill the crack with non expanding Polyeurothen PU based elastomeric filler material including cut the cracks by grinder atleast 12 to 15 mm & making v notch,removing all loose materials by depression ,coating on prepared surface for protection ,using chemiacl as approved by eic.as per is specification etc complete including finishing the top with smooth cement finishing using water proofing compound, curing scaffolding etc., complete as directed by E. I. C-appd. rate	400.00	200.00	RMT	80000.00
60	Transportation of all debris /earth / grass / bushes with tractor trips etc & thrown away out side premise s directed by EIC.	30.00	600	NO	18000.00
61	Any Item of SOR : Any Item of SOR Year 2024-25 of Roads & Buildings Division Vadodara - Rural (GOG) / Approved PO / Approved Rate Analysis as per Decision of Items with approved Rate. (5% contingency)	1.00	125000.00	L/S	125000.00
Total of Civil Works					3033485.38
Schedule-B2 (ELECTRICAL WORKS)					
No	Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount

MADHYA GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED					
Name of Work: Civil works for Renovation of G+1 Division Office Building & G+F Toilet Blocks & Other allied Civil works including Electrical works for Bodeli Division Campus.					
Sr No	Description	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
62	Point wiring for Light with 2-1.5 sq.mm & earth wire of 1.5 sq.mm (Green) both are of ISI marked 1.1 KV grade FRLS PVC insulated multi strand copper wires up to 10 mtr length , in below type of pipe erected with 6A Modular type switch / bell push & accessories and earth continuity of following type, erected on PVC / Metallic/Wooden box, single mounting base frame covered with textured/metallic/white front plate modules erected on / in wall / ceiling as per pipe erected, with necessary Lamp holder/ceiling rose / H.D.Connector as directed.(f) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories erected concealed in wall/ceiling complete.Cat III	14.00	525	Pt	7350.00
63	6 Amp Plug and 6 Amp switch with 2-1.5 sq.mm Cu. Wire from nearby switchboard/mcb db boardPoint wiring for Individual Plug with & earth wire of 1.5 sq.mm (Green) both are of ISI marked 1.1 KV grade FRLS PVC insulated multi strand copper wires up to 10 mtr length, in below type of pipe erected complete with Modular type switch & 5 pin Plug erected on PVC / Metallic/Wooden box covered with appropriate front plate modules erected on / in wall / ceiling as per pipe erected with following type of accessories.with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories erected concealed in wall/ceiling complete.	25.00	553	Pt	13825.00
64	Do as above for For 16 Amp Plug and 16 Amp switch with 2-2.5 sq.mm Cu. Wire from mcb db board with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories erected concealed in wall/ceiling complete	3.00	815	Pt	2445.00
65	For 16 Amp Plug and 16 Amp switch with 2-4 sq.mm Cu. Wire with 2.5 sq.mm (green) earthing wire from mcb d b board with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories erected concealed in wall/ceiling complete Cat III	2.00	955	Pt	1910.00
66	Point wiring for FAN with 2-1.5 sq.mm & earth wire of 1.5 sq.mm (Green) both are of .ISI marked 1.1 KV Grade FRLS PVC insulated multi strand copper wires up to 10 mtr length, in below type of pipe erected with 6A Modular type switch and hum free EME step type electronic fan regulator mounted and accessories with earth continuity of following type erected on PVC / Metallic/Wooden box, single mounting base frame covered with textured/metallic/white front plate modules erected on / in wall / ceiling as per pipe erected. with necessary ceiling rose / H.D.Connector as directed.(f) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories erected concealed in wall/ceiling complete Cat III	4.00	735	Pt	2940.00
67	Bell Points with bell.	0.00	400	Pt	0.00
68	Internet point with I/O. as directed by concerned IT engineer.	7.00	425	Pt	2975.00
69	SITC of CAT6 UTP 24AWG PATCH CORD: 2M ,Plug 30U' Snag less as directed by concerned IT engineer.	4.00	234	Pt	936.00
70	Providing following type of Modular Type Accessories mounted with PVC / metallic/Wooden box, single mounting base frame covered with textured / metallic/white front plate , modules erected with necessary connections as per site situation directed by Engineer In charge. Computer RJ-45 socket Cat.III as directed by concerned IT engineer	30.00	178	Pt	5340.00
71	Internet ISI Cat 6 cabling for internet connection Supplying & erecting approved make LAN cable of following size in existing pipe as per direction as directed by concerned IT engineer.	18.00	51	RMT	918.00

MADHYA GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED					
Name of Work: Civil works for Renovation of G+1 Division Office Building & G+F Toilet Blocks & Other allied Civil works including Electrical works for Bodeli Division Campus.					
Sr No	Description	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
72	Providing & erecting Approved make Power Saving 50 Watt Ceiling Fan with double ball bearing ISI mark with Condenser 230 volt A.C. 50 Hz 1200 mm sweep complete having 3 blades with aluminium blades with , canopy & 30 cm. down rod erected with earthing with anti dust paint. including Supplying and erecting 19 / 20 mm. nominal bore Medium Class M.S. Pipe down rod erected duly painted for fan complete with proper insulation without leakage and earthing with Supplying & erecting fan hook box of 10 mm M.S. round bar bounded to the RCC bars up to 50mm length each side and pierced through a 16 Gauge M.S. box / Heavy Duty PVC box complete erected concealed in Ceiling with necessary finishing with Providing 2.5mm.thick laminated acrylic sheet to cover the fan hook or Fan box.(Make shall be approved by Engineer in charge)	70.00	2275	NO	159250.00
73	Energy saver 600x600 LED light fitting for false ceiling	4.00	1800	NO	7200.00
74	Energy saver T5 28w tube light fitting.	56.00	498	NO	27888.00
75	Energy saver T5 14w tube light fitting.	20.00	395	NO	7900.00
76	Supplying & erecting approved make low noise decorative Exhaust Fan having square frame ABS body with inbuilt lowers & square frame.250mm with 1350 RPM Cat.II	7.00	1596	NO	11172.00
77	01 sq.mm cu ISI wire for lighting point.	0.00	55	RMT	0.00
78	1.5 sq.mm cu ISI wire for 6Amp separate main & main for lighting switch board to board.	46.00	75	RMT	3450.00
79	2.5 sq.mm cu ISI wire for separate computer main and board to board.	30.00	125	RMT	3750.00
80	New Distribution circuit box fitting with 4poleMCB 40Amp 1no & 6Amp to 25Amp MCB- 16nos fitting complete input and out put connection.	8.00	8900	Job	71200.00
81	Do---but 4pole MCB 40Amp - 1no & single pole MCB 6Amp to 25Amp MCB - 8nos fitting complete input and out put connection	0.00	6500	Job	0.00
82	63Amp 4pole isolator fitting at near miter box for main switch.	1.00	1250	Job	1250.00
83	New C.I earthing with 1X1/2' X 1X1/2' C.I plat 5' fit dip digging and feeling the charcol, solt 40kg and 20mm dia G.I funnel pipe 6' fit long for feeling the water, 10Sq.Mtrm cu wire fitting on C.I plat with nut-bolt complete.	0.00	8000	Job	0.00
84	04 sq.mm cu ISI wire for main supply three phase & one nutral with 2.5sqmm cu earthing.	0.00	315	RMT	0.00
Total Amount of Electrical Items					331699.00
Total of Civil Works + Electricals Work					3365184.38
18% GST					605733.19
Total Amount with GST					3970917.57

Superintending Engineer Baroda (O&M)
Circle Office

I /we hereby accept all the conditions & specification of MGVC/PWD as well as specification of this tender document and accordingly.

I/We have read & clearly understood the terms, conditions, and Schedule-B & Technical specifications put by MGVC/PWD on web-site.

Item Rates are excluding GST.

GST As per latest Government/Mgvc Rules and it is paid after showing proof of GST payment.

Labour welfare cess will be deducted from bills at rate of 1 % from the Bill amount or as per latest government prevailing law.

The material shall be got tested from Government recognized laboratory i.e.(R & B) or field laboratory of GERI (R&B) or any Government approved laboratory, for which 1% of Bill amount shall be recovered from the contractor from the RA Bill & Final Bill. Contractor should pay testing charges in advance as instructed by EIC (Engineer in charge) and same shall be adjusted while recovering above amount of 1% on production of proof of Original Bills paid to concerned laboratory (i.e. while recovering 1% amount, any amount paid in advance by contractor to laboratory shall be subtracted from this 1% amount and only net amount shall be subtracted from bills.) However, if the charges increase over 1% of order amount, no excess recovery shall be made from the contractor and such excess amount paid by contractor shall be borne by him.

Security Deposit shall be released on successful completion of one year from actual date of completion or finalization of final bill whichever is later .For special items like water- proofing, anti-termite treatment separate amount shall be deposited as per item.

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR